Contract Award Notice

| Name and address of the Employer | Kochi Metro Rail Ltd 4th Floor, JLN Stadium Metro Station, Kaloor, Kochi, Kerala, India - 682 017. Telephone Number: 0484 2846700 Email: queries@kmrl.co.in | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| Tender ID | 2023_KMRL_599346_1 | | |
| Reference No | KMRL/PROC/TENDER/2023-24/231 | | |
| Tender Name | Contract KBC3: Design and Construction of Elevated Viaduct and 10 Elevated Stations viz. Palarivattom Junction, Palarivattom Bypass, Chembumukku, Vazhakkala, Padamughal, Kakkanad, Cochin SEZ, Chittethukara, KINFRA and Infopark (Excluding Architectural Finishes, Building Services, Link Bridges and Entry-Exit Structures) from Chainage +60 m to Chainage +10640 m of Phase II of Kochi Metro Rail Project from JLN Stadium to Infopark via Kakkanad | | |
| Selection method | International Open Competitive Tendering (IoCT) | | |
| Bidders Name | Afcons Infrastructure Ltd Rail Vikas Nigam Limited JV of KEC International Ltd and Sadbhav Engineering Ltd | | |
| Technically Qualified Bidders | 1. Afcons Infrastructure Ltd | | |
| Final quoted price for Technically Qualified Bidder | Rs.11,41,32,00,000/- | | |
| Technically Disqualified Bidders | Rail Vikas Nigam Limited JV of KEC International Ltd and Sadbhav Engineering Ltd | | |
| Reason for Disqualification | 1 Rail Vikas Nigam Limited | | |
| | The submitted documents are not meeting the Requirements of the "Section III – Evaluation and Qualification Criteria" of the Bidding document and hence the bidder is technically Disqualified. | | |

| | 2. JV of KEC International Ltd and Sadbhav Engineering Ltd The submitted documents are not meeting the Requirements of the "Section III – Evaluation and Qualification Criteria" of the Bidding document and hence the bidder is technically Disqualified. | | |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| Name of the successful bidder | Afcons Infrastructure Ltd | | |
| Contract Value | Rs.11,41,32,00,000/- | | |
| Duration of Contract | 20 Months | | |
| Scope of Contract | Design and Construction of Elevated Viaduct and 10 Elevated Stations (Excluding Architectural Finishes, Building Services, Link Bridges and Entry-Exit Structures) | | |





Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form

Date: 18.06.2024

RFB No

: 2023_KMRL_599346_1

Request for Bid No: KMRL/PROC/TENDER2023-24/231

To,

Kochi Metro Rail Limited

Joint Venture of Govt. of India and Govt. of Kerla

JLN Metro station 4th Floor,

Kaloor, Ernakulam,

Kerala-682017.

In response to your request in the letter of Acceptance date June 12, 2024, to furnish additional information on beneficial ownership:

We hereby provide the following ownership information.

Details of beneficial ownership

| Identity of Beneficial owner | Directly or indirectly holding 25 % or more of the shares (Yes/No) | Directly or indirectly holding 25% or more of the Voting Rights (Yes/No) | indirectly having the right to appoint |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| Mr. Shapoorji Pallonji Mistry Nationality: Irish Country of Residence: Monaco | 50% (Yes) | Yes | No |
| Mr. Firoz Cyrus Mistry Nationality: Irish Country of Residence: India | 25 % (Yes) | Yes | No |
| Mr. Zahan Cyrus Mistry Nationality: Irish Country of Residence: India | 25 % (Yes) | Yes | No STRUCIUM |

CIN No.: U45200MH1976PLC019335





Name of the Bidder

: M/s. Afcons Infrastructure Ltd

Name of the person duly authorized to sign the Bid on the behalf of the Bidder

: Shri. M.K Ajayakumar

Title of the Person signing the Bid

: Executive Vice President

Signature of the person name above

Date signed _____ day of June 2024